Issue Size 

Base issue of up to Rs. 
50,00,00,000 (Rupees Fifty 
Crores only) and green 
shoe option of upto Rs 
40,00,00,000 (Rupees Forty 
Crores) 

Base issue of up to Rs. 
50,00,00,000 (Rupees Fifty 
Crores only) and green 
shoe option of upto Rs 
160,00,00,000 (Rupees One 
Hundred and Sixty Crores) 

In aggregate Base issue of up to Rs. 100,00,00,000 
(Rupees One Hundred Crores only) and green shoe 
option of Rs.200,00,00,000 (Rupees Two Hundred Crores) 

Coupon Rate Zero per cent(5.75% XIRR) 5.75% p.a. 

Step Up/Step Down Coupon Rate N.A. 

Coupon Payment Frequency  N.A.

[...]

Events of Default (including manner of 
voting /conditions of joining Inter 
Creditor Agreement)  

As per the Debenture Trust Deed 

Creation of Recovery Expense Fund 

The Company has set up a Recovery Expense Fund by 
duly depositing a sum of Rs. 25,00,000 (Rupees Twenty-
Five Lakhs Only) in account number BSEALF10819 
maintained with HDFC Bank Ltd, Fort Branch in favour of 
BSE on March 1, 2021. 

The Company agrees and undertakes to deposit with 
BSE such additional amount as may be required as per 
the provisions of the Act and the guidelines and circulars